## TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TX - PROCUREMENT

BID DATE: June 8, 2022

BID DATE.	June 8, 2022		1								
	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres: Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153			REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u> </u>									
PART A -	GENERAL										
2-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART A)	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED)	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A3	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1	\$52,000.00	\$31,720.00	\$555,400.00	\$338,794.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A4	TCP MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A5	TCP ITEMS (BARRELS, CONES, ETC.)	MONTH	14	\$14,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$71,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A6	TCP - ELECTRIC MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	4	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$110,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A7	TCP - PAVEMENT REPAIRS	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A8	TCP - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TIMBER POLE SPAN WIRE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL PHASES)	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$41,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A9	TCP - CROSSING GUARDS	DAY	150	\$245.00	\$36,750.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A10	TCP-POLICE OFFICER	DAY	3	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A11	STORM WATER PULLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A12	SILT FENCE	LF	1,832	\$9.00	\$16,488.00	\$9.60	\$17,587.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A13	BLOCK SODDING	SY	721	\$5.00	\$3,605.00	\$44.00	\$31,724.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-A14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING	AL	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
_	SUB TOTALS:				\$705,183.00		\$902,605.20				
PART B -	STREET IMPROVEMENTS										
2-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART B)	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$53,376.00	\$53,376.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	21,704	\$12.00	\$260,448.00	\$15.00	\$325,560.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B3	8" THICK CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20,716	\$115.00	\$2,382,340.00	\$99.00	\$2,050,884.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B4	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	3,107	\$7.00	\$21,749.00	\$7.00	\$21,749.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	i 2012	REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hig	CAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRE	<u>TE</u>									
2-B5	TYPE D HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1")(INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	20,716	\$15.00	\$310,740.00	\$12.00	\$248,592.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B6	6" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	20,716	\$16.00	\$331,456.00	\$19.00	\$393,604.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B7	12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	20,716	\$5.40	\$111,866.40	\$3.50	\$72,506.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B8	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	219	\$21.00	\$4,599.00	\$30.00	\$6,570.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B9	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (12") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	57	\$13.00	\$741.00	\$18.25	\$1,040.25	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B10	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (18") (YLD TRI) (090 MIL)	EA	8	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$53.00	\$424.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B11	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (MED NOSE) (090 MIL)	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B12	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (ACC PRK)(BL&WH)(W/BORDR)LG	EA	2	\$367.00	\$734.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B13	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (ARROW)	EA	19	\$290.00	\$5,510.00	\$420.00	\$7,980.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B14	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (WORD)	EA	9	\$367.00	\$3,303.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B15	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y)(4")(SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	5,139	\$0.80	\$4,111.20	\$1.15	\$5,909.85	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B16	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y)(4")(BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	560	\$0.80	\$448.00	\$1.15	\$644.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B17	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(4") (BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	1,375	\$0.80	\$1,100.00	\$1.15	\$1,581.25	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	d 2012	718 S. Navig	ONSTRUCTION ation Boulevard risti, TX 78405	<b>BAY LTD</b> 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hi	CCAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>Έ</u>									
2-B18	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(4") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	707	\$0.80	\$565.60	\$1.15	\$813.05	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B19	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(8")(SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	672	\$1.60	\$1,075.20	\$2.30	\$1,545.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B20	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	7,721	\$0.20	\$1,544.20	\$0.23	\$1,775.83	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B21	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	672	\$0.35	\$235.20	\$0.45	\$302.40	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B22	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	57	\$0.50	\$28.50	\$0.70	\$39.90	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B23	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	219	\$1.00	\$219.00	\$1.35	\$295.65	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B24	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	19	\$37.00	\$703.00	\$53.00	\$1,007.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B25	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	5	\$37.00	\$185.00	\$53.00	\$265.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B26	PAVEMENT SEALER (MED NOSE)	EA	3	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B27	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	8	\$3.50	\$28.00	\$4.50	\$36.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B28	PAVEMENT SEALER (SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B29	TY I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	24	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$19.75	\$474.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B30	TY-II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	198	\$9.00	\$1,782.00	\$12.00	\$2,376.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B31	TY-II-B-B RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	21	\$14.00	\$294.00	\$19.75	\$414.75	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B32	TY-II-C-R RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	69	\$9.00	\$621.00	\$12.00	\$828.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B33	REPLACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS 500' BEFORE AND AFTER PROJECT LIMITS	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B34	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	26	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B35	REMOVE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B36	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P)	EA	21	\$630.00	\$13,230.00	\$910.00	\$19,110.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B37	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	8	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B38	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(T)	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B39	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	3	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B40	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(U-BM)	EA	1	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B41	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(T)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B42	INSTL OM ASSM (OM- 3R)(TWT)GND	EA	1	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hig	CAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>ΓΕ</u>									
2-B43	INSTL RDSD FLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B44	CONCRETE MEDIAN CAP	SF	2,137	\$9.00	\$19,233.00	\$15.75	\$33,657.75	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B45	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	402	\$125.00	\$50,250.00	\$240.00	\$96,480.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B46	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-B47	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
PART B S	SUB TOTALS:				\$3,730,290.30		\$3,445,320.28				
PART C -	RTA IMPROVEMENTS										
2-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART C)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-C2	CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	SF	1,620	\$15.00	\$24,300.00	\$40.00	\$64,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-C3	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED RTA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
PART C S	SUB TOTALS:				\$26,300.00		\$67,800.00				
PART D -	ADA IMPROVEMENTS										
2-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART D)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	22,580	\$10.00	\$225,800.00	\$12.00	\$270,960.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D3	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	99	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$73.00	\$7,227.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D4	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	2,732	\$26.00	\$71,032.00	\$20.00	\$54,640.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D6	SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	50	\$520.00	\$26,000.00	\$520.00	\$26,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D7	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SOLID) - CROSSWALK	LF	324	\$22.00	\$7,128.00	\$1.75	\$567.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-D8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
	SUB TOTALS:				\$350,565.00		\$370,794.00				
PART E -	STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS								1		
2-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART E)	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E2	REMOVE EXISTING INLET OR MANHOLE	EA	55	\$390.00	\$21,450.00	\$2,700.00	\$148,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E3	4' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Lo	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	I 2012	REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hig	CCAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u> </u>									
2-E4	5' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E5	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	8	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$88,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E6	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (8" - 18")	LF	1,794	\$8.00	\$14,352.00	\$70.00	\$125,580.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E7	REMOVE EXISTING VETRIFIED CLAY PIPE (8" - 21")	LF	2,118	\$9.00	\$19,062.00	\$68.00	\$144,024.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E8	REMOVE EXISTING 12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	LF	65	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$64.00	\$4,160.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E9	TYPICAL 6" CONCRETE CURB	LF	6,146	\$5.50	\$33,803.00	\$35.00	\$215,110.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E10	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	26	\$6,300.00	\$163,800.00	\$8,100.00	\$210,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E11	5' CONCRETE CURB INLET THROAT EXTENSION	EA	11	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E12	18" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	930	\$210.00	\$195,300.00	\$240.00	\$223,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E13	24" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	274	\$212.00	\$58,088.00	\$240.00	\$65,760.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E14	30" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	227	\$230.00	\$52,210.00	\$260.00	\$59,020.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E15	36" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	177	\$290.00	\$51,330.00	\$280.00	\$49,560.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E16	42" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,523	\$360.00	\$548,280.00	\$410.00	\$624,430.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E17	48" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	382	\$430.00	\$164,260.00	\$470.00	\$179,540.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E18	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER INLETS OR MANHOLES)	EA	38	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$36.00	\$1,368.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E19	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER LINE)	LF	3,513	\$4.00	\$14,052.00	\$5.00	\$17,565.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-E20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
	SUB TOTALS:				\$1,655,587.00		\$2,309,417.00				
PART F -	WATER IMPROVEMENTS					1				ı	
2-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART F)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F2	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	140	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bon	d 2012	718 S. Naviga	NSTRUCTION stion Boulevard sti, TX 78405	401 Corr	AY LTD n Product Rd risti, TX 78409	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hi	CCAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	ΓΕ									
2-F3	8" DI WATERLINE	LF	93	\$250.00	\$23,250.00	\$220.00	\$20,460.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F4	12" DI WATERLINE	LF	947	\$265.00	\$251,010.65	\$250.00	\$236,802.50	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F5	12" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	1,730	\$220.00	\$380,600.00	\$200.00	\$346,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F6	8" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F7	12" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	54	\$1,080.00	\$58,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F8	12" WATER VALVE	EA	12	\$3,530.00	\$42,360.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F9	8" X 6" DIMJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F10	12" X 8" DIMJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F11	12" X 8" DIMJ TEE	EA	6	\$1,485.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F12	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	21	\$14,500.00	\$304,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$174,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F13	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (INCLUDING METER ASSEMBLY AND METER BOX)	EA	13	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F14	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	5	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINES	LF	2,910	\$2.00	\$5,820.00	\$4.60	\$13,386.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-F16	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
	UB TOTALS:				\$1,294,020.65		\$1,055,048.50				
PART G	- WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS										
2-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART G)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,100.00	\$49,100.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G2	4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (6' DEPTH OR LESS) (FIBERGLASS)	EA	10	\$11,100.00	\$111,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$170,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G3	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (OVER 6' DEPTH) (FIBERGLASS)	VF	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G4	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (0' - 6' DEPTH)	LF	155	\$145.00	\$22,475.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G5	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (6' - 8' DEPTH)	LF	550	\$166.00	\$91,300.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G6	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (8' - 10' DEPTH)	LF	350	\$175.00	\$61,250.00	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G7	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (10' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	395	\$210.00	\$82,950.00	\$200.00	\$79,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G8	DROP CONNECTION TO PROPOSED MANHOLE	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	opard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	Sond 2012 718 S. Navigat Corpus Chris		ation Boulevard 401 Corn		AY LTD n Product Rd rristi, TX 78409	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hig	CCAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>E</u>									
2-G9	GROUT FILL (8" - 10") VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	1,458	\$20.00	\$29,160.00	\$39.00	\$56,862.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G10	SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LINE (INCLUDES NEW SERVICE LINE, CLEANOUT, AND CONNECTION)	EA	3	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G11	LONG WASTEWATER SERVICE LINE (INCLUDES NEW SERVICE LINE, CLEANOUT, AND CONNECTION)	EA	3	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G12	TRENCH SAFETY (WASTEWATER MANHOLES)	EA	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G13	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MAIN	LF	1,450	\$4.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-G14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
	UB TOTALS:				\$532,515.00		\$695,902.00				
PART H -	GAS IMPROVEMENTS										
2-H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART H)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-H2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION OF GAS LINES	LF	2,760	\$40.00	\$110,400.00	\$12.75	\$35,190.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-H3	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	4	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-H4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
	UB TOTALS:				\$119,880.00		\$43,490.00				
PART I - I.	T. IMPROVEMENTS								ī		1
2-11	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART I)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-12	2" PVC SCHEDULE 40 I.T. CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING AND MULE TAPE	LF	1,028	\$23.00	\$23,644.00	\$25.00	\$25,700.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-13	24"X36"X18" I.T. PULL BOX (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EA	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
PARTIS	JB TOTALS:				\$35,544.00		\$38,600.00				

Le	1,1			REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM			QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>E</u>									
PART J -	TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS										
2-J1	RELOCATE 3-SECTION SIGNAL HEAD ON CENTER OF TRAVEL LANE (INCLUDE REWIRING FROM SIGNAL HEAD TO CONTROLLER)	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J2	INSTALL NEW 4-SECTION HEAD WITH VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW, YEL ARW, YEL ARW, GRN ARW) AND BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC) (INCLUDE WIRING FROM SIGNAL HEAD TO CONTROLLER)	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J3	INSTALL MAST ARM SIGN "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW" R10-17T (30"X30")	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J5	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(2") (BORE)	LF	350	\$36.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J6	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(4") (BORE)	LF	450	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$66.00	\$29,700.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J7	2 CONDR (NO. 12) WITH GROUND (LUMINAIRE WIRE)	LF	370	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.80	\$1,406.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J8	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.80	\$232.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.80	\$232.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J10	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.80	\$3,040.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J11	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	1,200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.80	\$4,560.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J12 2-J13	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG) GROUND BOX TY D (192922) W/ APRON	LF EA	640 4	\$3.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,920.00 \$7,200.00	\$3.80 \$2,500.00	\$2,432.00 \$10,000.00	Not Bidding  Not Bidding	Not Bidding Not Bidding	Not Bidding  Not Bidding	Not Bidding Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	way) Bon	d 2012	REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		15341 Hig	CCAVATING ghway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>E</u>									
2-J14	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING ITEMS TO BE REPLACED SUCH AS VEHICLE & PED SIGNAL HEADS, PUSH BUTTONS, WIRING, GROUND BOXES, MAST ARM SIGNS, AND OTHER ITEMS CONSIDERED AS INCIDENTAL TO UPGRADING THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL)	EA	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$332,700.00	\$332,700.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J15	ILSN (LED) 6S (DURALIGHT) (RIGID BACK MOUNT)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J16	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J17	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J18	INSTALL MAST ARM SIGN "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW" R10-17T (30"X30")	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J19	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN) (16 INCH)	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J20	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	530	\$2.80	\$1,484.00	\$3.80	\$2,014.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J21	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	265	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$4.20	\$1,113.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J22	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	290	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.80	\$1,682.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	510	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$8.30	\$4,233.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J24	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS - POLARA TOUCHLESS ACTUATION) W/R10-3E SIGN	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J25	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J26	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	8	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J27	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J28	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	8	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J29	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

Le	eopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres: Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond	d 2012	REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID B - CONCRET	<u>ΓΕ</u>									
2-J30	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	8	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J31	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	2	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J32	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J33	WAVETRONIX CLOCK 650 CABINET INTERFACE DEVICE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J34	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM AND POWER CABLE (SMARTSENSOT 6/C)	LF	740	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$4.70	\$3,478.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J35	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
2-J36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding
PART J S	UB TOTALS:				\$258,299.00		\$564,862.00				
CONCR	ETE TOTAL:			\$8,708,183.95		\$9,493,838.98					